
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4253

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2018


DISCONTINUATION OF TRAIN FROM KERALA


 4253. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN:


   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways has taken a decision to discontinue the service of any passenger trains running in Kerala;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;


(c) whether the Railways will reconsider its decision; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) No, Madam. At present, there is no such proposal.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.


*****

